

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE: BID TABULATION MILLER ROAD PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NO. 3810-680, ADDENDUM #1 - MARCH 20, 2023 Bid Opening: March 24, 2023 10:00 a.m.					ANTHONY ALLEGA CEMENT CONTRACTOR				KARVO COMPANIES, INC.				CATTS CONSTRUCTION				FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO.											
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICES				UNIT PRICES				UNIT PRICES				UNIT PRICES											
					LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL								
PAVEMENT																												
P1	BASE (INCL. 5% CONTINGENCY), AS PER PLAN		451	S.Y.	\$ 76.55	\$ 51.04	\$ 127.59	\$ 47,208.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 35,890.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,550.00								
P2	CONCRETE CURB SAWCUT FOR DRIVEWAY APRON, AS PER PLAN (INCL. 5% CONTINGENCY)	SPEC	280	L.F.	\$ 5.24	\$ 3.50	\$ 8.74	\$ 2,447.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5.20	\$ -	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,456.00								
P3	11" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P W/ QCOA	SPEC	11,010	S.Y.	\$ 40.87	\$ 27.24	\$ 68.11	\$ 749,891.10	\$ 14.84	\$ 68.61	\$ 83.45	\$ 918,784.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,101,000.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 63.00	\$ 104.75	\$ 1,153,297.50								
P4	6" AGGREGATE BASE	SPEC	1,835	C.Y.	\$ 41.73	\$ 27.82	\$ 69.55	\$ 127,624.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 128,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 106,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 106,430.00								
P5	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (INCL. CURB RAMPS & 3" AGG. BASE) (INCL. 1000 S.F. CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION)		608	S.F.	\$ 7.67	\$ 5.11	\$ 12.78	\$ 26,199.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 8.90	\$ 18,245.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 2.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 17,015.00								
P6	CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN		609	S.F.	\$ 9.70	\$ 6.47	\$ 16.17	\$ 14,310.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,203.75	\$ 4.45	\$ 2.80	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,416.25	\$ 3.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 7,168.50								
P7	3" PAVEMENT PLANING (INCLUDES 10% CONTINGENCY)		254	S.Y.	\$ 16.22	\$ 10.82	\$ 27.04	\$ 1,487.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 207.00	\$ -	\$ 207.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 40.50	\$ -	\$ 40.50	\$ 2,227.50								
P8	ROAD (INCLUDES 10% CONTINGENCY), AS PER PLAN		448	S.Y.	\$ 72.01	\$ 48.00	\$ 120.01	\$ 6,600.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 67.80	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 17,435.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,040.00								
P9	6" CURB UNDERDRAIN WITH GEOTEXTILE DRAIN SLEEVE (INCL. REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING), AS PER PLAN		605	L.F.	\$ 15.58	\$ 10.39	\$ 25.97	\$ 79,468.20	\$ 6.85	\$ 7.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 42,381.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 17.20	\$ 52,632.00								
P10	ROADWAY UNDERCUTS (INCL. EXCAVATION, DISPOSAL & BACKFILL) (CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION), AS PER PLAN		203	C.Y.	\$ 41.97	\$ 27.98	\$ 69.95	\$ 205,653.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 202,860.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 176,400.00								
P11	GEGRID (CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION), AS PER PLAN	SPEC	4,405	S.Y.	\$ 2.97	\$ 1.98	\$ 4.95	\$ 21,804.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4.80	\$ 21,144.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 29,954.00								
SUBTOTAL					\$ 1,282,694.00				\$ 1,365,337.25				\$ 1,397,401.25				\$ 1,596,170.50											
TRAFFIC CONTROL																												
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, COMPLETE, AS PER PLAN		614	L.S.	\$ 78,991.69	\$ 52,661.13	\$ 131,652.82	\$ 131,652.82	\$ 70,000.00	\$ -	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ -	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 15,930.00								
TC2	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN		614	HR	\$ 33.60	\$ 22.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 91.00	\$ -	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 58.00	\$ -	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00								
TC3	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC (CONTINGENT UPON CITY AUTHORIZATION)		614	C.Y.	\$ 108.19	\$ 72.12	\$ 180.31	\$ 9,015.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 17,350.00								
TC4	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B (CONTINGENT UPON CITY AUTHORIZATION)		615	S.Y.	\$ 26.35	\$ 17.56	\$ 43.91	\$ 6,586.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00								
TC5	VEHICLE DETECTOR LOOP		632	EA.	\$ 974.40	\$ 649.60	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 4,164.00								
TC6	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1		642	L.F.	\$ 0.34	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.56	\$ 638.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.58	\$ 661.20								
TC7	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1		642	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.34	\$ 0.84	\$ 781.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 697.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.87	\$ 809.10								
TC8	CROSS WALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1		642	L.F.	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.23	\$ 3.08	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,920.00								
TC9	CURB MARKING, YELLOW, TYPE 1		642	L.F.	\$ 1.18	\$ 0.78	\$ 1.96	\$ 1,395.52	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.75	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,459.60								
TC10	ISLAND MARKING, YELLOW, TYPE 1		642	S.F.	\$ 1.51	\$ 1.01	\$ 2.52	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 0.70	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,250.00								
TC11	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1		642	EA.	\$ 43.68	\$ 29.12	\$ 72.80	\$ 1,383.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 1,429.75								
TC12	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1		642	L.F.	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.17	\$ 462.40	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.15	\$ 408.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.17	\$ 462.40								
TC13	STOP LINE, 24", TYPE 1		642	L.F.	\$ 2.35	\$ 1.57	\$ 3.92	\$ 321.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 287.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4.05	\$ 332.10								
TC14	TRANSVERSE/ DIAGONAL LINE, 24", YELLOW, TYPE 1		642	L.F.	\$ 2.35	\$ 1.57	\$ 3.92	\$ 313.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4.75	\$ 380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4.05	\$ 324.00								
TC15	WORD ON PAVEMENT, TYPE 1		642	EA.	\$ 100.80	\$ 67.20	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00								
SUBTOTAL					\$ 165,836.58				\$ 100,336.00				\$ 75,049.00				\$ 64,837.15											
MISCELLANEOUS																												
M1	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ -	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,590.00	\$ -	\$ 8,590.00	\$ 8,590.00	\$ 29,507.00	\$ -	\$ 29,507.00	\$ 29,507.00								
M2	PERFORMANCE BOND, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ -	\$ 10,143.45	\$ 10,143.45	\$ 10,143.45	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,360.77	\$ -	\$ 14,360.77	\$ 14,360.77								
M3	MAINTENANCE BOND, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ -	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 575.00	\$ -	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ -	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2,178.00								
SUBTOTAL					\$ 12,383.45				\$ 21,075.00				\$ 31,090.00				\$ 46,045.77											
SUMMARY																												
ROADWAY/ SITE								\$ 213,164.25	\$ 304,462.00								\$ 277,587.50								\$ 303,802.00			
EROSION CONTROL								\$ 11,847.90	\$ 29,675.00								\$ 28,950.00								\$ 29,765.00			
WATER MAIN								\$ 448,625.32	\$ 409,245.00								\$ 444,342.00								\$ 423,424.00			
PAVEMENT								\$ 1,282,694.00	\$ 1,365,337.25								\$ 1,397,401.25								\$ 1,596,170.50			
TRAFFIC CONTROL								\$ 165,836.58	\$ 100,336.00								\$ 75,049.00								\$ 64,837.15			
MISCELLANEOUS								\$ 12,383.45	\$ 21,075.00								\$ 31,090.00								\$ 46,045.77			
TOTAL								\$ 2,134,551.50	\$ 2,230,130.25								\$ 2,254,419.75								\$ 2,464,044.42			
Present: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Jessi Still, City of Brecksville, Nick Drozdowicz, Kokosing Construction, Alex Wojciechowicz, Anthony Allega Cement Contractor, C. Malone, Perk Co., Ray Schloss, Catts Construction, Dave Valu, Karvo Companies, Dustin Prebish, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, Steve Saxon, TriMor, Eric Witzke, Donald G. Bohning & Associates																												

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE: BID TABULATION MILLER ROAD PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NO. 3810-680, ADDENDUM #1 - MARCH 20, 2023 Bid Opening: March 24, 2023 10:00 a.m.					TRI MOR CORPORATION				PERK COMPANY				KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICES				UNIT PRICES				UNIT PRICES				
					LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	
ROADWAY/ SITE																	
R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
R2	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
R3	UTILITY ALLOWANCE, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.			\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00			\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00			\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
R4	PRIVATE FACILITY ALLOWANCE, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
R5	DRIVEWAY/APRON PAVEMENT REMOVAL (INCL. OFF-SITE DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING)	202	420	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	
R6	SIDEWALK & ASSOC. CURB RAMP REMOVAL (INCL. OFF-SITE DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING) (INCL. 1,000 S.F. CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION)	202	2,050	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,150.00	
R7	ROADWAY PVMT. & AGG. BASE REMOVED (INCL. CURBS & MEDIAN) (INCL. OFF-SITE DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING)	202	11,250	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 0.10	\$ 17.05	\$ 191,812.50	\$ 16.00	\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$ 180,000.00	
R8	STORM CATCH BASIN REMOVED (INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE) (CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION), AS PER PLAN	SPEC	5	EA.	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	
R9	OMITTED	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	
R10	OMITTED	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	
R11	ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	5	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	
R12	TELECOM VAULT CASTING ADJUSTED TO GRADE	611	2	EA.	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	
R13	ROADWAY SIGN REMOVAL, TEMPORARY STORAGE & RE-INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	
R14	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	611	4	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
R15	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO RELOCATE OUT OF CURB (CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION) , AS PER PLAN	611	3	EA.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	
R16	STORM MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	611	11	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	
R17	STORM CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	611	13	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	
R18	STORM CATCH BASIN (CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION), AS PER PLAN	611	5	EA.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	
R19	MISCELLANEOUS METAL, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	5,000	LBS.	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	
R20	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL (CONTINGENT FOR WATER MAIN TRENCHES), AS PER PLAN	SPEC	100	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	
SUBTOTAL					\$ 350,300.00				\$ 302,220.00				\$ 360,350.00				
EROSION CONTROL																	
E1	MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	207	1	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00	\$ -	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
E2	INLET PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	207	15	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	
E3	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS, AS PER PLAN	659	1	L.S.	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,360.00	\$ 28,360.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
SUBTOTAL					\$ 28,700.00				\$ 34,135.00				\$ 37,500.00				
WATER MAIN																	
W1	12" WATERMAIN, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1,595	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 247,225.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 277,530.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 478,500.00	
W2	16" WATERMAIN (D.I.P. CL. 52), AS PER PLAN	SPEC	14	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	
W3	16" x 12" REDUCER, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
W4	12" - 45° HORZ. BEND, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	4	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	
W5	12" x 16" x 12" TEE, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	EA.	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
W6	OMITTED	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	
W7	EXTG. VALVE BOX REMOVED (INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE), AS PER PLAN	638	7	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	
W8	12" LINE VALVE AND BOX, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	5	EA.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	
W9	16" LINE VALVE & BOX, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	EA.	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	
W10	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED (INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE), AS PER PLAN	638	3	EA.	\$ 875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	
W11	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	6	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	
W12	RECONNECT EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	2	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	
W13	CLEVELAND WATER DEPARTMENT INSPECTION, PERMITS AND TESTING FEES ALLOWANCE, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
W14	EXTG. WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVED (16" AND UNDER) (INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE), AS PER PLAN	638	40	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ -	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	
W15	ABANDON EXTG. WATER MAIN CONDUITS (INCL. PLUGGING ENDS), AS PER PLAN	638	1	L.S.	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	
W16	WATER MAIN LOWERING (CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION), AS PER PLAN	SPEC	2	EA.	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	
W17	BRECKSVILLE ROAD PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
SUBTOTAL					\$ 438,580.00				\$ 419,277.00				\$ 697,000.00				

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE: BID TABULATION MILLER ROAD PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NO. 3810-680, ADDENDUM #1 - MARCH 20, 2023 Bid Opening: March 24, 2023 10:00 a.m.					TRI MOR CORPORATION				PERK COMPANY				KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICES				UNIT PRICES				UNIT PRICES			
					LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
PAVEMENT																
P1	BASE (INCL. 5% CONTINGENCY), AS PER PLAN	451	370	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 59,200.00
P2	CONCRETE CURB SAWCUT FOR DRIVEWAY APRON, AS PER PLAN (INCL. 5% CONTINGENCY)	SPEC	280	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00
P3	11" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P W/ QC/QA	SPEC	11,010	S.Y.	\$ 26.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,056,960.00	\$ 41.45	\$ 63.00	\$ 104.45	\$ 1,149,994.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,288,170.00
P4	6" AGGREGATE BASE	SPEC	1,835	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 111,935.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 139,460.00
P5	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (INCL. CURB RAMPS & 3" AGG. BASE) (INCL. 1000 S.F. CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION)	608	2,050	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,750.00
P6	CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN	609	885	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 19,027.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,620.00
P7	3" PAVEMENT PLANING (INCLUDES 10% CONTINGENCY)	254	55	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.35	\$ 0.10	\$ 45.45	\$ 2,499.75	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00
P8	ROAD (INCLUDES 10% CONTINGENCY), AS PER PLAN	448	55	S.Y.	\$ 130.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00
P9	6" CURB UNDERDRAIN WITH GEOTEXTILE DRAIN SLEEVE (INCL. REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING), AS PER PLAN	605	3,060	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 62,118.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 97,920.00
P10	ROADWAY UNDERCUTS (INCL. EXCAVATION, DISPOSAL & BACKFILL) (CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION), AS PER PLAN	203	2,940	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 264,600.00
P11	GEOGRID (CONTINGENT ON CITY AUTHORIZATION), AS PER PLAN	SPEC	4,405	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,025.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,012.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,025.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 1,538,610.00				\$ 1,460,167.25				\$ 1,935,035.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL																
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, COMPLETE, AS PER PLAN	614	1	L.S.	\$ 78,250.00	\$ -	\$ 78,250.00	\$ 78,250.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00
TC2	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	614	40	HOURLY	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
TC3	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC (CONTINGENT UPON CITY AUTHORIZATION)	614	50	C.Y.	\$ 178.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
TC4	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B (CONTINGENT UPON CITY AUTHORIZATION)	615	150	S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
TC5	VEHICLE DETECTOR LOOP	632	3	EA.	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TC6	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	642	1,140	L.F.	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.35	\$ 399.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 570.00
TC7	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	642	930	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 697.50	\$ 0.58	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.98	\$ 911.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.75	\$ 697.50
TC8	CROSS WALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	642	600	L.F.	\$ 1.59	\$ 1.06	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.65	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,650.00
TC9	CURB MARKING, YELLOW, TYPE 1	642	712	L.F.	\$ 1.95	\$ 1.30	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,246.00
TC10	ISLAND MARKING, YELLOW, TYPE 1	642	1,250	S.F.	\$ 1.65	\$ 1.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1.35	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,812.50
TC11	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	642	19	EA.	\$ 60.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,235.00
TC12	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	642	2,720	L.F.	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.15	\$ 408.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.15	\$ 408.00
TC13	STOP LINE, 24", TYPE 1	642	82	L.F.	\$ 2.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 287.00
TC14	TRANSVERSE/ DIAGONAL LINE, 24", YELLOW, TYPE 1	642	80	L.F.	\$ 2.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00
TC15	WORD ON PAVEMENT, TYPE 1	642	7	EA.	\$ 85.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 129,904.00				\$ 266,090.40				\$ 95,236.00			
MISCELLANEOUS																
M1	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 9,800.00	\$ -	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,499.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
M2	PERFORMANCE BOND, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,499.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
M3	MAINTENANCE BOND, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 1,300.00	\$ -	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 29,100.00				\$ 42,500.00				\$ 13,300.00			
SUMMARY																
ROADWAY/ SITE					\$ 350,300.00				\$ 302,220.00				\$ 360,350.00			
EROSION CONTROL					\$ 28,700.00				\$ 34,135.00				\$ 37,500.00			
WATER MAIN					\$ 438,580.00				\$ 419,277.00				\$ 697,000.00			
PAVEMENT					\$ 1,538,610.00				\$ 1,460,167.25				\$ 1,935,035.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL					\$ 129,904.00				\$ 266,090.40				\$ 95,236.00			
MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 29,100.00				\$ 42,500.00				\$ 13,300.00			
TOTAL					\$ 2,515,194.00				\$ 2,524,389.65				\$ 3,138,421.00			
Present: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Jessi Still, City of Brecksville, Nick Drozdowicz, Kokosing Construction, Alex Wojciechowicz, Anthony Allega Cement Contractor, C. Malone, Perk Co., Ray Schloss, Catts Construction, Dave Valu, Karvo Companies, Dustin Prebish, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, Steve Saxon, TriMor, Eric Witzke, Donald G. Bohning & Associates																